Box Score Report Mount Vernon Boys Varsity Football @ Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football - 8/17/2018 7:00 PM

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T

Mount Vernon 0 7 0 0 7

Heritage Hills 10 14 7 14 45
SCORINGPLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play MOU HER
Heritage 1 05:35 29 yard field goal attempt by #1 Carson Leibering. Good! 0 3
Hills

Heritage 1 02:40 #15 Cole Sigler pass complete to #7 Cade Jones for 10 yards. Touchdown! 0 10
Hills (Point after kick by #1 Carson Leibering good)

Heritage 2 09:24 #15 Cole Sigler runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Carson 0 17
Hills Leibering good)

Mount 2 08:42 #12 Sam Thomas runs for 74 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Xavier 7 17
Vernon Angel good)

Heritage 2 05:10 #15 Cole Sigler runs for 21 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Carson 7 24
Hills Leibering good)

Heritage 3 04:02 #25 Jacob Wetzel runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Carson 7 31
Hills Leibering good)

Heritage 4 10:42 #23 Phoenix Rodgers runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 7 38
Hills Carson Leibering good)

Mount 4 03:15 #7 Rhett Snodgrass pass intended for #14 Leo Hostetter. Intercepted by #80 7 45

Vernon Cody Frakes. (Point after kick by #1 Carson Leibering good)




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing
First Downs - Penalties
Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

Mount Vernon
231
43

5.4

154
24
6.4

77

00:17:17

10

2
1
4/11 (36.4%)

0/2 (0.0%)

Heritage Hills
495

60

8.3

76

419
54
7.8

76

00:30:11

30
24

4

2

4/8 (50.0%)

2/2 (100.0%)




PASSING - MOUNT VERNON

PASSING - HERITAGEHILLS

Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
12 Sam 1 1 52 0 0 15 Cole 5 6 76 1 0
Thomas Sigler
7 Rhett 7 17 23 0 3
Snodgrass
17 River 1 1 2 0 0
Snodgrass
RUSHING - MOUNT VERNON RUSHING - HERITAGEHILLS
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
12 Sam 5 90 18.0 1 15 Cole 12 139 11.6 2
Thomas Sigler
21 Landon 8 27 3.4 0 7 Cade 10 83 8.3 0
Guthrie Jones
7 Rhett 6 20 3.3 0 25 Jacob 15 72 4.8 1
Snodgrass Wetzel
33 Brady 3 10 3.3 0 23 6 37 6.2 1
Hook Phoenix
Rodgers
17 River 2 7 3.5 0
Snodgrass 2 Zane 2 31 15.5 0
Schaad
9 Kyndell 4 28 7.0 0
Carter
6 Gavin 3 26 8.7 0
Vaal
4 Jacob 2 3 1.5 0
Schmidt
RECHVING - MOUNT VERNON RECHVING - HERITAGE HILLS
Name Rec Yds Avg TD Name Rec Yds Avg TD
23 1 52 52.0 0 6 Gavin 1 28 28.0 0
Bronson Vaal
Quinzer
20 1 24 24.0 0
8 3 17 5.7 0 Grahm
Breckan Turner
Austin
7 Cade 1 10 10.0 1
12 Sam 3 3 1.0 0 Jones
Thomas
25 Jacob 1 9 9.0 0
21 1 3 3.0 0 Wetzel
Landon
Guthrie 37 1 5 5.0 0
Dakoda
14 Leo 1 2 2.0 0 Ebert

Hostetter




‘ DEFENSE - MOUNT VERNON ’

DEFENSE - HERITAGEHILLS

‘ Name

Tki Solo Ast Sack TFL Int ’

Name

25 Jacob
Wetzel

23 Phoenix
Rodgers

6 Gavin
Vaal

14 Dylan
Begle

7 Cade
Jones

63 Kolton
Brown

77 Tyler
Litkenhus

78 Hunter
Wetzel

8 Noah
Mundy

50 Garrett
Nix
58 Ben

Gordon

3 Kaden
Feldpausch

12 Grant
Lashley

15 Cole
Sigler

44 Alex
Hasty

55 Tyler
Brock

75 Caleb
Hayden

82 Adam
Guth

2 Zane
Schaad

9 Kyndell
Carter

74 Aidian
Rea

Tkl

6.0

5.5

5.0

3.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

Solo

6

Ast

Sack

1.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

2.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




Name Tkl Solo Ast Sack TFL  Int
79 Mark 05 0 1 0.0 0
Doyle
80 Cody 00 O 0 0.0 1
Frakes

KICKING - MOUNT VERNON KICKING - HERITAGE HILLS

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts

5 Xavier 0 0 1 1 1 Carson 1 1 6

Angel Leibering

PUNTING - MOUNT VERNON PUNTING - HERITAGEHILLS

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120

82 4 154 38.5 1

Zachary

Batteiger

PUNT RETURNS - MOUNT VERNON PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGEHILLS

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
15 Cole 1 46 46.0 0
Sigler
9 Kyndell 1 2 2.0 0
Carter
Team 2 0 0.0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS - MOUNT VERNON KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGEHILLS

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD

12 Sam 3 42 14.0 0 Team 1 0 0.0 0

Thomas

1 Ben 2 29 14.5 0

Varner

14 Leo 1 17 17.0 0

Hostetter




	Box Score Report  Mount Vernon Boys Varsity Football @ Heritage Hills Boys Varsity Football - 8/17/2018 7:00 PM

