BOX SCORE						
Team	1	2	3	4	Т	
Mount Vernon	0	7	0	0	7	
Heritage Hills	10	14	7	14	45	

SCORING	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	MOU	HER		
Heritage Hills	1	05:35	29 yard field goal attempt by #1 Carson Leibering. Good!	0	3		
Heritage Hills	1	02:40	#15 Cole Sigler pass complete to #7 Cade Jones for 10 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Carson Leibering good)	0	10		
Heritage Hills	2	09:24	#15 Cole Sigler runs for 7 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Carson Leibering good)	0	17		
Mount Vernon	2	08:42	#12 Sam Thomas runs for 74 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #5 Xavier Angel good)	7	17		
Heritage Hills	2	05:10	#15 Cole Sigler runs for 21 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Carson Leibering good)	7	24		
Heritage Hills	3	04:02	#25 Jacob Wetzel runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Carson Leibering good)	7	31		
Heritage Hills	4	10:42	#23 Phoenix Rodgers runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Point after kick by #1 Carson Leibering good)	7	38		
Mount Vernon	4	03:15	#7 Rhett Snodgrass pass intended for #14 Leo Hostetter. Intercepted by #80 Cody Frakes. (Point after kick by #1 Carson Leibering good)	7	45		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON						
	Mount Vernon	Heritage Hills				
Total Offense	231	495				
Number of Plays	43	60				
Yards per Play	5.4	8.3				
Passing	77	76				
Completions - Attempts	9 - 19	5 - 6				
Yards per Pass	8.6	15.2				
Touchdowns - Interceptions	0 - 3	1 - 0				
Rushing	154	419				
Rushing Attempts	24	54				
Yards per Rush	6.4	7.8				
Receiving	77	76				
Receiving Completions	9	5				
Yards per Catch	8.6	15.2				
Penalties - Yards	6 - 45	8 - 70				
Turnovers	3	2				
Fumbles - Lost	0 - 0	2 - 2				
Interceptions Thrown	3	0				
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	4 - 38.5	0 - 0.0				
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	2 - 8				
Time of Possession	00:17:17	00:30:11				
Downs						
First Downs	10	30				
First Downs - Rushing	7	24				
First Downs - Passing	2	4				
First Downs - Penalties	1	2				
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	4/11 (36.4%)	4/8 (50.0%)				
Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	0/2 (0.0%)	2/2 (100.0%)				

PASSING - MO	PASSING - MOUNT VERNON							
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int			
12 Sam Thomas	1	1	52	0	0			
7 Rhett Snodgrass	7	17	23	0	3			
17 River Snodgrass	1	1	2	0	0			

PASSING - HERITAGE HILLS						
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int	
15 Cole Sigler	5	6	76	1	0	

RUSHING - MO	RUSHING - MOUNT VERNON						
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
12 Sam Thomas	5	90	18.0	1			
21 Landon Guthrie	8	27	3.4	0			
7 Rhett Snodgrass	6	20	3.3	0			
33 Brady Hook	3	10	3.3	0			
17 River Snodgrass	2	7	3.5	0			

RUSHING-H	RUSHING-HERITAGE HILLS							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
15 Cole Sigler	12	139	11.6	2				
7 Cade Jones	10	83	8.3	0				
25 Jacob Wetzel	15	72	4.8	1				
23 Phoenix Rodgers	6	37	6.2	1				
2 Zane Schaad	2	31	15.5	0				
9 Kyndell Carter	4	28	7.0	0				
6 Gavin Vaal	3	26	8.7	0				
4 Jacob Schmidt	2	3	1.5	0				

RECEIVING-	RECEIVING - MOUNT VERNON					
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
23 Bronson Quinzer	1	52	52.0	0		
8 Breckan Austin	3	17	5.7	0		
12 Sam Thomas	3	3	1.0	0		
21 Landon Guthrie	1	3	3.0	0		
14 Leo Hostetter	1	2	2.0	0		

RECEIVING-	RECEIVING - HERITAGE HILLS						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
6 Gavin Vaal	1	28	28.0	0			
20 Grahm Turner	1	24	24.0	0			
7 Cade Jones	1	10	10.0	1			
25 Jacob Wetzel	1	9	9.0	0			
37 Dakoda Ebert	1	5	5.0	0			

DEFENSE - MOUNT VERNON						
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int

DEFENSE - HERITAGE HILLS							
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int	
25 Jacob Wetzel	6.0	6	0	1.0	0.0	0	
23 Phoenix Rodgers	5.5	4	3	0.0	0.0	0	
6 Gavin Vaal	5.0	4	2	1.0	0.0	0	
14 Dylan Begle	3.0	2	2	0.0	0.0	1	
7 Cade Jones	2.0	1	2	0.0	0.0	1	
63 Kolton Brown	2.0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0	
77 Tyler Litkenhus	2.0	0	4	0.0	0.0	0	
78 Hunter Wetzel	2.0	2	0	0.0	2.0	0	
8 Noah Mundy	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
50 Garrett Nix	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
58 Ben Gordon	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0	
3 Kaden Feldpausch	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
12 Grant Lashley	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
15 Cole Sigler	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
44 Alex Hasty	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	0	
55 Tyler Brock	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
75 Caleb Hayden	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
82 Adam Guth	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0	
2 Zane Schaad	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
9 Kyndell Carter	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	
74 Aidian Rea	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0	

Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int
79 Mark Doyle	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0
80 Cody Frakes	0.0	0	0	0.0	0.0	1

KICKING-MOUNT VERNON				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
5 Xavier Angel	0	0	1	1

KICKING-HERITAGE HILLS				
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts
1 Carson Leibering	1	1	6	9

PUNTING - MOUNT VERNON					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	
82 Zachary Batteiger	4	154	38.5	1	

PUNTING - HERITAGE HILLS					
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120	

PUNT RETURNS - MOUNT VERNON				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD

PUNT RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS				
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD
15 Cole Sigler	1	46	46.0	0
9 Kyndell Carter	1	2	2.0	0
Team	2	0	0.0	0

KICKOFF RETURNS - MOUNT VERNON					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
12 Sam Thomas	3	42	14.0	0	
1 Ben Varner	2	29	14.5	0	
14 Leo Hostetter	1	17	17.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - HERITAGE HILLS					
Name Att Yds Avg TD					
Team	1	0	0.0	0	